

7. 21.60 RECORDATION PAT.

08-16-2000

101432562

A

Patent and Trademark Office y Docket No: BOCO113893

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying parties: Execution Date: Steven N. Nervig July 12, 2000 George D. Sherotsky July 11, 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Boeing Company Address: 7755 E. Marginal Way South				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98108 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 09/620847				
Additional numbers atta					
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:July 12, 2000				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Julie C. VanDerZanden, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPILC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\square \				
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE				
Original document. Julie C. VanDerZanden Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 38,105	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the My 21, 2000 Signature Date There of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4				
8/15/2000 DMGUYEN 00000380 09620847 1 FC:581 40.00 DP					

Attorney Docket No: BOCO113893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven N. Nervig, residing at 13717 SE 201st Street, Kent, WA 98042, George D. Sherotsky, residing at 447 Park N., Renton, Washington 98055, and Thomas E. Wittmann, residing at 3224 - 25th Ave. S., Seattle, Washington 98144 are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled AUTOMATED GALLEY CART STORAGE SYSTEM,

AND, WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way South, Seattle, Washington 98108 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed	at	KENT	(city),	Washington,	this	12 th	day	of
Jum	, 2000.							

Steven N. Nervig

///

///

///

-1-

Executed at, 2000.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	George D. Sherotsky	
Executed at, 2000.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Thomas E. Wittmann	
JCV:sef		

Attorney Docket No: BOCO113893

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Steven N. Nervig, residing a George D. Sherotsky, residing at 447 Park N., Re Wittmann, residing at 3224 - 25th Ave. S., Sea named in an application for Letters Patent of th GALLEY CART STORAGE SYSTEM, executed by Steven N. Nervig on executed by George D. Sherotsky on we will be a wittmann on with the control of the contro	enton, Washington 98055, and Thomas E. ttle, Washington 98144 are the inventors ne United States, entitled AUTOMATED
AND, WHEREAS, The Boeing Company, place of business at 7755 E. Marginal Way Sout referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our invention disclosed in said application;	h, Seattle, Washington 98108 (hereinafter
NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, entire right and title to and interest in said application apply for international patents and patents thereon name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applicated held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same had this sale, assignment and transfer not been promise to execute all instruments and render all sain order to make and prosecute any and all applicated all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASS applications and patents on said invention, all without to me.	on and said invention, including the right to in foreign countries in my name or in the ations and patents on said invention to be same would have been held and enjoyed by a made, and I do hereby further agree and uch assistance as ASSIGNEE may request tions on said invention, to enforce any and SIGNEE legal title to said invention and all
Executed at (city), W	ashington, this day of
	Steven N. Nervig
///	
///	

-1-

BOCO\13893120.DOC 07/03/00 2:02 PM

///

Executed JULY	at <u>RENTON</u> , 2000.	city),	Washington,	this	11th	_ day of
			George D	gg [] Sherot	Shevō sky	tely
	at , 2000.	_ (city),	Washington,	this		_ day of
			Thomas I	E. Wittm	ann	
ICV:sef						